

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/18/2017
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 835068	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/08/2017
---	---	---	---

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

SAGE VIEW CARE CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

1328 SAGE STREET
ROCK SPRINGS, WY 82901

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code survey was conducted by Healthcare Licensing and Surveys on September 8, 2017. Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities Section 42-CFR 483.70 (a) except as otherwise provided in the section, the facility must meet the applicable provisions of the 2012 Edition of the Life Safety Code, Existing Health Care, of the National Fire Protection Association. The facility was a fully sprinklered, one story building of Type V (111) construction built in 1956. The building was equipped with a supervised automatic wet sprinkler system with an addressable fire alarm system. The facility had a capacity of 82 certified Medicare and Medicaid beds with a census of 50 residents.	K 000	<u>DISCLAIMER CLAUSE</u> PREPARATION AND/OR EXECUTION OF THIS PLAN OF CORRECTION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE THE PROVIDER'S ADMISSION OF OR AGREEMENT WITH THE FACTS ALLEGED OR CONCLUSIONS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. THE PLAN OF CORRECTION IS PREPARED AND/OR EXECUTED SOLELY BECAUSE IT IS REQUIRED BY THE PROVISIONS OF FEDERAL AND STATE LAW.	
K 353 SS=D	NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for	K 353	<u>K-353</u> <u>Corrective action</u> - Sprinkler riser gauges replaced in riser room <u>ID of Others</u> - no others applicable <u>Systemic Changes</u> - Education provided to maintenance director on regulation pertaining to changing gauges every 5 years. <u>Monitoring</u> - Q week rounds on gauges in riser room. Results to QAPI to determine ongoing frequency of audit.	9/27/17

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which this institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 80 days
wing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
ram participation.

SEP 23 2017

N CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: TZL921

Facility ID: WY0048

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

Healthcare Licensing and Surveys

ACCEPTED FOR VIA PHONE CALL WITH THE ADMINISTRATOR NAOMI KING ON 9-26-2017

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/13/2017
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 535086	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING B. WING _____		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/06/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAGE VIEW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1325 SAGE STREET ROCK SPRINGS, WY 82901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	Continued From page 1 any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview, the facility failed to maintain the sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 101, Life Safety Code and NFPA 25, Water Based Fire Protection Systems. The findings were: Observation on 09/06/2017 at 1:39 PM in the sprinkler riser room revealed that the sprinkler riser gauges had not been replaced or calibrated within the last 5 years. Last gauge calibration was conducted on 03/2012. Interview with the Facility Maintenance Manager at the time of observation indicated that the facility was not aware of the requirement. Failure to replace or calibrate gauges as required could result in death or injury during a fire. Ref: 2012 NFPA 101 Sections 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8 2011 NFPA 25 section 5.3.2	K 353			
K 918 SS=0	NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Systems Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110.	K 918			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/13/2017
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0891

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 536056	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING B. WING _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/08/2017
---	--	---	--

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

SAGE VIEW CARE CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

1325 SAGE STREET

ROCK SPRINGS, WY 82901

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Continued From page 2 Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked and readily identifiable. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on document review and staff interview, the facility failed to test their generator in accordance with the NFPA 110. The findings were: Document review on 09/08/2017 at 3:00 P.M. indicated that their current generator was not being tested at 30% of the name plate value. Further review indicated that there was no annual	K 918	K-918 <u>Corrective action</u>- Load bank test will be performed on generator. <u>ID of others</u>- not applicable- no other generators for site. <u>Systemic Changes</u>- Education to maintenance director on schedule of load bank tests. Annual load bank test will be added to annual system check. <u>Monitoring</u>- Q week rounds on generator. Results to be taken to QAPI for determination of ongoing monitoring.	9/27/17
	load bank test for their type 2 generator. The last annual document providing a load bank test was dated August 8-9-2016. Interview with the Facility Maintenance Manager at the time of review			
	indicated that they were unaware of the requirement. Failure to test the generator as required could result in death or injury during an			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICESPRINTED: 09/13/2017
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 535056	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/08/2017
---	---	---	---

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

SAGE VIEW CARE CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

1325 SAGE STREET

ROCK SPRINGS, WY, 82801

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Continued From page 3 emergency. Ref: 2010 NFPA 110 8.4.2.3	K 918		